
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
COAL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1054
ANSWERED ON:25.11.2009
RETRENCHMENT OF EMPLOYEES IN CIL
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the employees of the Coal India Limited (CIL) and its subsidiary companies are being retrenched on large scale; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons for their retrenchment, company-wise during the last three years and the current year ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL( INDEPENDENT CHARGE AND MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT
CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS & PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION(SHRI SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL) 

(a): No, Sir. 

(b) Does not arise in view of reply to (a) above.
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